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PRAs for January 2025
New PRAs Received 42
PRAs Closed 37

Monthly Averages from February 2024 to January 2025

PRAs Received 36

PRAs Closed 35
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Open Public Record Act Requests

Date
Received

1 06/12/2024

2 06/26/2024

3  06/26/2024

4 07/08/2024

5 08/01/2024

6 09/13/2024

7 09/17/2024

8 09/19/2024

Requesting
Organization

Deltek

Agreeya Solutions

Agreeya Solutions

Blue Shield

Domtar

Infojini Consulting

DevCare
Solutions

FOIA Professional
Services

Requestor's
Name

Bryan Galve

Ajay Kaul

Ajay Kaul

Jaime Rodriguez

Norman Kinoshita

Abhishek Shinde

Vijaya Lakshmi P

Katherine Allen

8068

8121

8122

8152

8215

8338

8346

8360
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Brief Description

Copy of the signed contract agreement resulting from RFP# 2023-9148 -
Health Benefits Plan: Health Maintenance Organization

Copy of the winning proposal, evaluation sheet, and bidder scoring
comparison for LOE # 2023-XXXX - myCalPERS System Support -
Application Developer

Copy of the winning proposal, evaluation sheet, and bidder scoring
comparison for LOE # 2023-XXXX -myCalPERS System Support -

Business Analyst/Tester

Copies of all proposals submitted for the current PBM contract and copy of
the current CalPERS contract and amendments with PBM contractor

Copy of all submitted bids and contracts associated to solicitation #2021-
9086 - CalPERS Health Communication Printing and Dissemination
Services

Copy of all contract documents for RFP #2017-8346 Information
Technology Consultants Spring-Fed Pool

Copy of the awarded vendors response documents associated with the
CalPERS - Information Technology Consultants Spring-Fed Pool 10162

Copies of all emails sent to and from CalPERS Board members and staff
containing pestakeholder.org or pestakeholderaction.org between June 1,

2018 and September 12, 2024; in addition to visitorlogs for various names



D, CalPERS
9 10/09/2024
10 10/15/2024
11 11/11/2024
12 11/13/2024
13 12/11/2024
14 12/11/2024
15 12/12/2024
16 12/12/2024
17 01/01/2025
18 01/02/2025
19 01/03/2025

Stakeholder Relations

FOIA Professional
Services

RPEA

Fortune

Darsana Capital
Partners

N/A

JEi

F3 Law

City of Cupertino

University of

Exeter

N/A

Metro

CalPERS Board of Administration PRA Summary Report

Kayla Hitt

Margaret Brown

Jessica Mathews

Alexandra Kerr

Allan Blustein

Ken Dinsmore

Mark Williams

Jonathan Orozco

Michael
Ganslmeier

Steven Keller

Ronald Stamm

8434

8451

8524

8533

8595

8613

8617

8622

8692

8695

8702
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Copies of all emails sent to and from CalPERS Board members and staff
containing @pestakeholder.org or @pestakeholderaction.org between

January 1, 20217 and October 14, 2024

All documents and correspondence of any kind related to RFP #2024-9358
for CalPERS Board of Administration Election Services

Copies of any correspondence, including notes from phone calls, between
employees at Thrive Capital and CalPERS

All documentation detailing considerations for GLP-1 use as anti-obesity
medications (AOMs) and coverage decisions under the State Employee
Health Plan for the most recent plan year

Email communication between Marcie Frost, Marlene Timberlake
D'Adamo, Michael Cohen and the email domain addresses@ceres.org and
@climateaction100.org from January 1, 2021, to the present

Copy of the current contract Furniture Installation and Inventory
Management - Lincoln Plaza and Related Properties

Documents regarding CalPERS decision to reject the application for the
Government Financial Services Joint Powers Authority

Information regarding Additional Discretionary Payments (ADPs) and the
utilization of Section 115 trusts among agencies

Transparent CA data set from 1985-2024

Copy of all contracts between CalPERS, Blue Shield, and Included Health
from January 1, 2024 through January 2, 2025

Various documents pertaining to member reciprocity
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

01/04/2025

01/06/2025

01/07/2025

01/08/2025

01/09/2025

01/09/2025

01/13/2025

01/13/2025

01/14/2025

01/16/2025

01/17/2025

01/17/2025

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

Blue Shield CA

CalAttorneys
(CASE)

RPEA

Coastal Wealth

City of Lindsay

CCS Global Tech

The Information

N/A

N/A

N/A

Financial Times
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Daniel Louis

Jaime Rodriguez

Kristy Jones

Margaret Brown

Xavier Schore

Ryan Heinks

Luis Ortega

Sri Muppidi

Sam Krumholz

Errol Koschewitz

Errol Koschewitz

Justin Mitchell

8705

8712

8719

8723

8725

8726

8738

8739

8743

8746

8748

8749
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CalPERS member records and documents on how to obtain member
records

Copy of the CalPERS Population Health Management vendor contract
effective January 1, 2025

Copies of documents pertaining to outside legal counsel in 2024

Information from persons or organizations that have expressed concerns
with Government Code sections 7522.56 and 21229 and/or Interim

Appointments
List of full-time CalPERS employees as of January 9, 2025

Copy of the Section 218 Agreement and any amendments for City of
Lindsay, CA

Copy of Purchase Orders issued under the contract for RFQ-2019-8610
Information Technology Consultants Spring-Fed Pool from October 1,

2024 to December 31, 2024

All records or communications involving Jen Kha at Andreessen Horowitz
or emails ending in @a16z.com, @axiomadvisors.com, @bhfs.com, and/or
terms California Innovation Opportunities, L.P. and AH Capital
Management between 2023-2025

CalPERS beneficiary data
CalPERS member records
CalPERS member record

Copy of any contracts between CalPERS and RVK, Inc. 2019-2024



Agenda Item 6d,
M CalIPERS | statenoder rlations CalPERS Board of Administration PRA Summary Report Page 5 of 8
32 01/21/2025  USI Daniel Duzyk 8751 List of all public agencies that participate in CalPERS medical pool
effective January 2025
33 01/22/2025 Bits & Bytes Dave Sahai 8754 Copy of the top 3 awarded proposal responses for RFP #2024-9380
Technology
Solutions
34 01/23/2025 N/A Murali Krishna 8758 CalPERS IT staffing data
Bachina
35 01/24/2025 Law Office of David Piercy 8764 CalPERS member records
Michael J. Aed
36 01/24/2025 Business Insider Ben Bergman 8765 Copy of all Andreessen Horowitz (a16z) investment performance data,
investment materials, and email communications since 2022
37 01/24/2025  Mastagni Kathleen 8766 Copy of communications between the City of Sacramento and CalPERS
Holstedt, A.P.C. Mastagni Storm pertaining to supplemental pays under the labor agreement with
Sacramento Fire Fighters, Local 522 from January 1, 2023 to present
38 01/27/2025 N/A Errol Koschewitz 8768 CalPERS member records
39 01/28/2025 Washington Anushri Jain 8770 Copy of CalPERS equity and fixed income holdings data from 2001-2024
University
40 01/29/2025  lllumifin Rita Brandt 8773 Copy of all bids submitted for RFP #2024-9340, Long-term care third party
administration solicitation
41 01/30/2025  AnchorPoint Javier Fierro 8777 Copy of all CalPERS standard side letter requests made as a limited
Legal Partners partner in connection with private equity fund and private debt fund

investments

42 01/30/2025  N/A LegalLawForum 8779 CalPERS member records
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43

45

46

01/30/2025

01/30/2025

01/31/2025

01/31/2025

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

N/A

N/A

Collins + Collins
LLP
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Dennis Lange

Bernadette
Andrews

Nancy Silverman

Andrew
Ruvalcaba

8780

8781

8784

8785

CalPERS member records
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Copy of non-member call center call recording and transcript July 26, 2024

Copy of all investment presentations submitted by Politan Capital
Management to the FRTIB or TSP for the time period January 1, 2021

through January 31, 2025

CalPERS member records
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Opened and Closed in January 2025 Public Record Act Requests

Closed

Date

1 01/13/2025

2 01/13/2025

3 01/13/2025

4 01/16/2025

5 01/22/2025

6 01/23/2025

7 01/23/2025

8 01/28/2025

9  01/30/2025

Requesting
Organization

Lowenstein
Sandler LLP

Lowenstein
Sandler LLP

NYU

Infojini

Consulting

Penserra

N/A

N/A

Bloomberg

N/A

Requestor's
Name

Matthew
Wester

Matthew
Wester

Hamadi
Benmustapha

Ishika M.

Francsico
Ghiglino

melissa
simmons

Errol
Koschewitz

Rebecca
Saffra

Dean
Chambers

PRA

#

8698

8717

8731

8727

8744

8742

8755

8747

8756

Brief Description

Copy of quarterly public equity data for 2024 and copies of the
responses to PRA request #6918, #6887, and #6193

Copy of the underlying benchmark for each of the portfolios shown on
page 1 of the PERF Portfolio Partnership Report from June 30, 2024

Copy of all external asset managers' presentations relating to
alternative asset and private markets investment proposals received
during 2023 and 2024

Copy of contract documents under the CalPERS Search Firm
Services Spring-Fed Pool RFP #2022-9141

Copy of CalPERS most current fixed income holdings

CalPERS member records

Copies of the last three years of payments from the City of Riverside

Copy of private equity and hedge fund data for most recent quarter
available

Copy of the Inland Empire Utilities Agency section 218 agreement
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Date
Received
01/03/2025

01/06/2025

01/10/2025

01/09/2025

01/14/2025

01/14/2025

01/22/2025

01/16/2025

01/22/2025



Agenda Item 6d,

. CalPERS

Stakeholder Relations CalPERS Board of Administration PRA Summary Report Page 8 of 8
10 01/30/2025 N/A Madison 8771 Copy of CalPERS most recent asset allocation and total fund 01/28/2025
Gesser performance data
11 01/30/2025 N/A Jeff Cable 8774 List of all Metropolitan Water District employees who have submitted  01/29/2025

retirement applications between October 1, 2024 to January 29, 2025

12 01/31/2025 SecondaryLink Jeff Lau 8757 Copy of CalPERS alternative investment data for Q1 and Q2 of 2024  01/23/2025
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