

PRAs for January 2025

New PRAs Received	42
PRAs Closed	37
Monthly Averages from February 2024 to January 2025	
PRAs Received	36
PRAs Closed	35



Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	06/12/2024	Deltek	Bryan Galve	8068	Copy of the signed contract agreement resulting from RFP# 2023-9148 - Health Benefits Plan: Health Maintenance Organization
2	06/26/2024	Agreeya Solutions	Ajay Kaul	8121	Copy of the winning proposal, evaluation sheet, and bidder scoring comparison for LOE # 2023-XXXX - myCalPERS System Support - Application Developer
3	06/26/2024	Agreeya Solutions	Ajay Kaul	8122	Copy of the winning proposal, evaluation sheet, and bidder scoring comparison for LOE # 2023-XXXX -myCalPERS System Support - Business Analyst/Tester
4	07/08/2024	Blue Shield	Jaime Rodriguez	8152	Copies of all proposals submitted for the current PBM contract and copy of the current CalPERS contract and amendments with PBM contractor
5	08/01/2024	Domtar	Norman Kinoshita	8215	Copy of all submitted bids and contracts associated to solicitation #2021-9086 - CalPERS Health Communication Printing and Dissemination Services
6	09/13/2024	Infojini Consulting	Abhishek Shinde	8338	Copy of all contract documents for RFP #2017-8346 Information Technology Consultants Spring-Fed Pool
7	09/17/2024	DevCare Solutions	Vijaya Lakshmi P	8346	Copy of the awarded vendors response documents associated with the CalPERS - Information Technology Consultants Spring-Fed Pool 10162
8	09/19/2024	FOIA Professional Services	Katherine Allen	8360	Copies of all emails sent to and from CalPERS Board members and staff containing pestakeholder.org or pestakeholderaction.org between June 1, 2018 and September 12, 2024; in addition to visitor logs for various names



9	10/09/2024	FOIA Professional Services	Kayla Hitt	8434	Copies of all emails sent to and from CalPERS Board members and staff containing @pestakeholder.org or @pestakeholderaction.org between January 1, 20217 and October 14, 2024
10	10/15/2024	RPEA	Margaret Brown	8451	All documents and correspondence of any kind related to RFP #2024-9358 for CalPERS Board of Administration Election Services
11	11/11/2024	Fortune	Jessica Mathews	8524	Copies of any correspondence, including notes from phone calls, between employees at Thrive Capital and CalPERS
12	11/13/2024	Darsana Capital Partners	Alexandra Kerr	8533	All documentation detailing considerations for GLP-1 use as anti-obesity medications (AOMs) and coverage decisions under the State Employee Health Plan for the most recent plan year
13	12/11/2024	N/A	Allan Blustein	8595	Email communication between Marcie Frost, Marlene Timberlake D'Adamo, Michael Cohen and the email domain addresses@ceres.org and @climateaction100.org from January 1, 2021, to the present
14	12/11/2024	JEi	Ken Dinsmore	8613	Copy of the current contract Furniture Installation and Inventory Management - Lincoln Plaza and Related Properties
15	12/12/2024	F3 Law	Mark Williams	8617	Documents regarding CalPERS decision to reject the application for the Government Financial Services Joint Powers Authority
16	12/12/2024	City of Cupertino	Jonathan Orozco	8622	Information regarding Additional Discretionary Payments (ADPs) and the utilization of Section 115 trusts among agencies
17	01/01/2025	University of Exeter	Michael GansImeier	8692	Transparent CA data set from 1985-2024
18	01/02/2025	N/A	Steven Keller	8695	Copy of all contracts between CalPERS, Blue Shield, and Included Health from January 1, 2024 through January 2, 2025
19	01/03/2025	Metro	Ronald Stamm	8702	Various documents pertaining to member reciprocity



20	01/04/2025	N/A	Daniel Louis	8705	CalPERS member records and documents on how to obtain member records
21	01/06/2025	Blue Shield CA	Jaime Rodriguez	8712	Copy of the CalPERS Population Health Management vendor contract effective January 1, 2025
22	01/07/2025	CalAttorneys (CASE)	Kristy Jones	8719	Copies of documents pertaining to outside legal counsel in 2024
23	01/08/2025	RPEA	Margaret Brown	8723	Information from persons or organizations that have expressed concerns with Government Code sections 7522.56 and 21229 and/or Interim Appointments
24	01/09/2025	Coastal Wealth	Xavier Schore	8725	List of full-time CalPERS employees as of January 9, 2025
25	01/09/2025	City of Lindsay	Ryan Heinks	8726	Copy of the Section 218 Agreement and any amendments for City of Lindsay, CA
26	01/13/2025	CCS Global Tech	Luis Ortega	8738	Copy of Purchase Orders issued under the contract for RFQ-2019-8610 Information Technology Consultants Spring-Fed Pool from October 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024
27	01/13/2025	The Information	Sri Muppidi	8739	All records or communications involving Jen Kha at Andreessen Horowitz or emails ending in @a16z.com, @axiomadvisors.com, @bhfs.com, and/or terms California Innovation Opportunities, L.P. and AH Capital Management between 2023-2025
28	01/14/2025	N/A	Sam Krumholz	8743	CalPERS beneficiary data
29	01/16/2025	N/A	Errol Koschewitz	8746	CalPERS member records
30	01/17/2025	N/A	Errol Koschewitz	8748	CalPERS member record
31	01/17/2025	Financial Times	Justin Mitchell	8749	Copy of any contracts between CalPERS and RVK, Inc. 2019-2024



32	01/21/2025	USI	Daniel Duzyk	8751	List of all public agencies that participate in CalPERS medical pool effective January 2025
33	01/22/2025	Bits & Bytes Technology Solutions	Dave Sahai	8754	Copy of the top 3 awarded proposal responses for RFP #2024-9380
34	01/23/2025	N/A	Murali Krishna Bachina	8758	CalPERS IT staffing data
35	01/24/2025	Law Office of Michael J. Aed	David Piercy	8764	CalPERS member records
36	01/24/2025	Business Insider	Ben Bergman	8765	Copy of all Andreessen Horowitz (a16z) investment performance data, investment materials, and email communications since 2022
37	01/24/2025	Mastagni Holstedt, A.P.C.	Kathleen Mastagni Storm	8766	Copy of communications between the City of Sacramento and CalPERS pertaining to supplemental pays under the labor agreement with Sacramento Fire Fighters, Local 522 from January 1, 2023 to present
38	01/27/2025	N/A	Errol Koschewitz	8768	CalPERS member records
39	01/28/2025	Washington University	Anushri Jain	8770	Copy of CalPERS equity and fixed income holdings data from 2001-2024
40	01/29/2025	Illumifin	Rita Brandt	8773	Copy of all bids submitted for RFP #2024-9340, Long-term care third party administration solicitation
41	01/30/2025	AnchorPoint Legal Partners	Javier Fierro	8777	Copy of all CalPERS standard side letter requests made as a limited partner in connection with private equity fund and private debt fund investments
42	01/30/2025	N/A	LegalLawForum	8779	CalPERS member records



43	01/30/2025	N/A	Dennis Lange	8780	CalPERS member records
44	01/30/2025	N/A	Bernadette Andrews	8781	Copy of non-member call center call recording and transcript July 26, 2024
45	01/31/2025	N/A	Nancy Silverman	8784	Copy of all investment presentations submitted by Politan Capital Management to the FRTIB or TSP for the time period January 1, 2021 through January 31, 2025
46	01/31/2025	Collins + Collins LLP	Andrew Ruvalcaba	8785	CalPERS member records



Opened and Closed in January 2025 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	01/13/2025	Lowenstein Sandler LLP	Matthew Wester	8698	Copy of quarterly public equity data for 2024 and copies of the responses to PRA request #6918, #6887, and #6193	01/03/2025
2	01/13/2025	Lowenstein Sandler LLP	Matthew Wester	8717	Copy of the underlying benchmark for each of the portfolios shown on page 1 of the PERF Portfolio Partnership Report from June 30, 2024	01/06/2025
3	01/13/2025	NYU	Hamadi Benmustapha	8731	Copy of all external asset managers' presentations relating to alternative asset and private markets investment proposals received during 2023 and 2024	01/10/2025
4	01/16/2025	Infojini Consulting	lshika M.	8727	Copy of contract documents under the CalPERS Search Firm Services Spring-Fed Pool RFP #2022-9141	01/09/2025
5	01/22/2025	Penserra	Francsico Ghiglino	8744	Copy of CalPERS most current fixed income holdings	01/14/2025
6	01/23/2025	N/A	melissa simmons	8742	CalPERS member records	01/14/2025
7	01/23/2025	N/A	Errol Koschewitz	8755	Copies of the last three years of payments from the City of Riverside	01/22/2025
8	01/28/2025	Bloomberg	Rebecca Saffra	8747	Copy of private equity and hedge fund data for most recent quarter available	01/16/2025
9	01/30/2025	N/A	Dean Chambers	8756	Copy of the Inland Empire Utilities Agency section 218 agreement	01/22/2025



10	01/30/2025	N/A	Madison Gesser	8771	Copy of CalPERS most recent asset allocation and total fund performance data	01/28/2025
11	01/30/2025	N/A	Jeff Cable	8774	List of all Metropolitan Water District employees who have submitted retirement applications between October 1, 2024 to January 29, 2025	01/29/2025
12	01/31/2025	SecondaryLink	Jeff Lau	8757	Copy of CalPERS alternative investment data for Q1 and Q2 of 2024	01/23/2025